Court met pursuant to adjournment this 20t day of August, 2024, with the following members present.

Esq. Eades Esq. Lisby Esq. Riddle
Esq. Waller Esq. Witt

Judge/Executive Dan Ison presiding. County Attorney Carrie McIntyre, County Treasurer Sheila McGee and
County Clerk Tony Harover also present.
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Court was called to order at 10:00 a.m.
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On motion by Esg. Riddle second by Esq. Lisby and carried it is ordered to approve the minutes of the

previous session as presented.
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The Treasurer reported the following Cash balances for the month of July.

General Fund $22,048,306.31  Transient S 72,027.17
Road Fund $ 1,901,014.95 Equitable S 7,479.69
Jail Fund S 263,130.06 KACOLT S 226.12
LGEA S 547,181.93 Clerks Storage $160,872.08
Fed. Grants $ 6,117,580.12 Opioid $511,617.18
EMS Fund S 188,557.04 ABC Fund S 77,621.52
Special S 0.00 PublicProp. $ 9,253.39

On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esqg. Witt and carried it is ordered to accept the report.
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On motion by Esqg. Lisby second by Esq. Riddle and carried it is ordered to approve the following Budget

Transfers.
From Acct# 01-5335-334 to Acct# 01-5080-352 $82,500.00
From Acct# 01-5335-334 to Acct# 01-5085-334 $ 1,000.00
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On motion by Esg. Waller second by Esq. Witt and carried it is ordered to approve the following Cash
Transfers from the General Fund $180,000.00 to the Jail Fund and $50,000.00 to the EMS Fund. There were no
requests from the previous session.
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On motion by Esq. Lisby second by Esqg. Eades and carried it is ordered to pay the following bills:

GENERRAL FUND

Action Pest Control 100.00
Advanced Global Communications Inc 2195.46
KACO All Lines Funds — KALF 62924.50
Amazon Capital Services — FC (#A11V) 535.32
Amazon Capital Services — EMA (#A2177) 3716.87
Baptist Health Medicine/Systoc 30.00
KACO Insurance Agency 1527.00
Check Property Group LLC 2500.00
Chris Paiva 360.00
Cottrell Farm Equipment Inc 485.14
Countryside Industries LLC 5300.00
Doug’s Tire Center Inc 40.00
Duplicator Sales and Service 515.50
WT’s Electric City 19.59
FR Environmental LLC 2118.00
Fulcrum Biometrics Inc 600.00
Visa (8554/5095) 80.00
Visa (8547/3108) 30.00
Gary Sanford 75.00
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Harp Enterprises Inc

Haymond CPA, PSC

Hugo boss Retail Inc

IGOV Services

John Deere Financial

K & R Trucking LLC

Kenway Distributors

Kinkead & Stilz PLLC

Kentucky State Treasurer — Boiler
Logan’s

Lowe’s —FC

Michael Fredell

Printing by Zimmerman

Purchase Power

Quill Corp

Radio Communications

Sentinel News %: Paxton Media Group — Clerk
Sentinel News %: Paxton Media Group — FC
Shelby Veterinary Clinic

Skelton’s Plumbing

SWH Supply Co.

Todd’s Place Express LLC

US Trailer Center LLC

Vector Engineers Inc

Walgreen Company

Capital One — Walmart

KACO Workers Compensation Fund
City of Shelbyville

City of Shelbyville

City of Shelbyville

ROAD FUND

Advanced Global Communications Inc
KACO All Lines Funds — KALF
Cottrell Farm Equipment Inc
Duplicator Sales and Service
Logan’s

Quill Corp

KACO Workers Compensation Fund
Lyle Abbott — Abbott’s Tool LLC
Amazon Capital Services — RD (#A2V8U)
Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15
Carriers Concepts LLC

Certified Laboratories

Clore Agri-Company LLC

CNH Industrial Capital America LLC
Frankfort Materials Company
Global Rental Co Inc

H. G. Mays Corporation

Lowe’s —RD

NAPA

O’Brien of Shelbyville Inc

Saf-Ti-Co

Total Truck Parts

Tractor Supply Credit Plan

Wilson Equipment Company

JAIL FUND

Advanced Global Communications Inc
KACO All Lines Funds — KALF
Amazon Capital Services — FC (#A11V)
Duplicator Sales and Service
Logan’s

Lowe’s —FC

KACO Workers Compensation Fund
Comfort Systems USA
Comprehensive Correctional Care
Cunningham Door & Window
Kentucky State Treasurer

KellWell Food Management Inc

LA Lawn and AG Sales and Service
Satellite Tracking of People LLC
Sentinel News %: Paxton Media Group — Jail
Shepherd’s House Kentucky Inc
Simply Secured

Southern States
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865.54
300.00
20675.00
500.00
67.31
200.00
110.00
888.30
100.00
129.38
716.42
50.00
596.00
49.60
786.62
1426.50
2553.39
648.48
496.51
170.00
79.65
100.00
1029.00
3240.00
5600.00
50.94
11057.00
5558.10
1000.00
2000.00

204.80
13318.00
183.98
42.55
713.83
169.90
6715.33
58.26
245.57
576.28
115.00
1310.45
620.50
3646.83
301.49
57200.00
107710.40
9.46

9.62
137.34
85.00
63.14
72.97
976.50

895.00
17334.33
148.40
670.07
5723.58
120.83
6836.67
567.50
61978.38
161.00
201.00
16783.23
482.10
220.50
216.16
16480.00
879.98
1025.69



The UPS Store 3325 19.42

Victory Supply LLC 359.80
EMS FUND

Advanced Global Communications Inc 790.40
KACO All Lines Funds — KALF 9533.33
Baptist Health Medicine/Systoc 30.00
Duplicator Sales and Service 45.85
WT’s Electric City 577.80
Purchase Power 2.02
Capital One — Walmart 170.21
KACO Workers Compensation Fund 12769.50
911 Billing Services & Consultant Inc 15751.81
ADT Commercial 50.00
Bound Tree Medical LLC 287.59
Emergency Repair Inc 2507.34
Maverick O2 & Respiratory Equip. LLC 1193.15
Penn Care Inc 266.70
Shelby Septic Service LLC 1215.00
Specific Waste Industries LLC 56.25
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On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esg. Riddle and carried it is ordered to issue incentive payment in the
amount of $2576.34 to Magistrate Gene Witt, for completion of his 40 hours of training for calendar year 2024.
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On motion by Esg. Lisby second by Esq. Riddle and carried it is ordered to surplus a John Deere Gator from
EMS to Shelby County Parks.
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On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esg. Waller and carried it is ordered to approve the sale of a 2015 F450
Wheeled Coach Ambulance VIN# 1FDUF4HT2FEA77613 on GovDeals.
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Judge Ison introduced Dr. Joshua Matthews, Shelby County Public School Superintendent.
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Kentucky Distillers Association presentation —Jack Mazurak, Director of Governmental & Regulatory Affairs
and Adam Johnson, Vice President of Operations.
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Ben U’sellis with Spectrum gave an update regarding Broadband.
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On motion by Esq. Lisby second by Esq. Witt and carried it is ordered to hire John Claypoole as full-time
deputy Jailer, with a pay rate of $19.00/hr. effective 8/22/2024.
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On motion by Esg. Riddle second by Esq Lisby and carried it is ordered to hire Howard Aubrey as full-time
Deputy Jailer, with a pay rate of $19.00/hr. effective 8/22/2024.
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On motion by Esqg. Eades second by Esq. Lisby and carried it is ordered to hire Monica French as part-time

EMA Administrative Assistant, with a pay rate of $15.00/hr. effective 8/30/2024.
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On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esq. Riddle and carried it is ordered to hire Emily Sargent as full-time

Recycling Coordinator I, with a pay rate of $16.00/hr. effective 8/30/2024.
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On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esg. Riddle and carried it is ordered the meeting adjourn.

COMMITTEES

Esq. Eades Special Funds
(ARPA/Opioid)
Animal Control

Esq. Lisby Finance

Esq. Witt Jail

Esqg. Riddle EMS
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Standing meeting 3" Tuesday monthly following Fiscal Court
Standing meeting 3" Tuesday monthly @ 9:00 a.m.
Standing meeting 3" Tuesday monthly following Fiscal Court

Standing meeting 2" Wednesday monthly @ 9:00 a.m. Court House
**September meeting canceled**

Standing meeting 2" Friday every other month @ 8:00 a.m.
**Starting in September**

Judge/Executive
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