Court met pursuant to adjournment this 20th day of August, 2024, with the following members present.

Esq. Eades Esq. Lisby Esq. Riddle Esq. Waller Esq. Witt

Judge/Executive Dan Ison presiding. County Attorney Carrie McIntyre, County Treasurer Sheila McGee and County Clerk Tony Harover also present.

Court was called to order at 10:00 a.m.

On motion by Esq. Riddle second by Esq. Lisby and carried it is ordered to approve the minutes of the previous session as presented.

The Treasurer reported the following Cash balances for the month of July.

General Fund	\$22,048,306.31	Transient	\$ 72,027.17
Road Fund	\$ 1,901,014.95	Equitable	\$ 7,479.69
Jail Fund	\$ 263,130.06	KACOLT	\$ 226.12
LGEA	\$ 547,181.93	Clerks Storage	\$160,872.08
Fed. Grants	\$ 6,117,580.12	Opioid	\$511,617.18
EMS Fund	\$ 188,557.04	ABC Fund	\$ 77,621.52
Special	\$ 0.00	Public Prop.	\$ 9,253.39

On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esq. Witt and carried it is ordered to accept the report.

On motion by Esq. Lisby second by Esq. Riddle and carried it is ordered to approve the following Budget Transfers.

From Acct# 01-5335-334 to Acct# 01-5080-352 \$82,500.00 From Acct# 01-5335-334 to Acct# 01-5085-334 \$ 1,000.00

On motion by Esq. Waller second by Esq. Witt and carried it is ordered to approve the following Cash Transfers from the General Fund \$180,000.00 to the Jail Fund and \$50,000.00 to the EMS Fund. There were no requests from the previous session.

On motion by Esq. Lisby second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered to pay the following bills:

GENERRAL FUND	
Action Pest Control	100.00
Advanced Global Communications Inc	2195.46
KACO All Lines Funds – KALF	62924.50
Amazon Capital Services – FC (#A11V)	535.32
Amazon Capital Services – EMA (#A2177)	3716.87
Baptist Health Medicine/Systoc	30.00
KACO Insurance Agency	1527.00
Check Property Group LLC	2500.00
Chris Paiva	360.00
Cottrell Farm Equipment Inc	485.14
Countryside Industries LLC	5300.00
Doug's Tire Center Inc	40.00
Duplicator Sales and Service	515.50
WT's Electric City	19.59
FR Environmental LLC	2118.00
Fulcrum Biometrics Inc	600.00
Visa (8554/5095)	80.00
Visa (8547/3108)	30.00
Gary Sanford	75.00

Harp Enterprises Inc	865.54
Haymond CPA, PSC	300.00
Hugo boss Retail Inc IGOV Services	20675.00 500.00
John Deere Financial	67.31
K & R Trucking LLC	200.00
Kenway Distributors	110.00
Kinkead & Stilz PLLC	888.30
Kentucky State Treasurer – Boiler	100.00
Logan's	129.38
Lowe's – FC	716.42
Michael Fredell	50.00
Printing by Zimmerman	596.00
Purchase Power Quill Corp	49.60 786.62
Radio Communications	1426.50
Sentinel News %: Paxton Media Group – Clerk	2553.39
Sentinel News %: Paxton Media Group – FC	648.48
Shelby Veterinary Clinic	496.51
Skelton's Plumbing	170.00
SWH Supply Co.	79.65
Todd's Place Express LLC	100.00
US Trailer Center LLC	1029.00
Vector Engineers Inc Walgreen Company	3240.00
Capital One – Walmart	5600.00 50.94
KACO Workers Compensation Fund	11057.00
City of Shelbyville	5558.10
City of Shelbyville	1000.00
City of Shelbyville	2000.00
ROAD FUND	
Advanced Global Communications Inc	204.80
KACO All Lines Funds – KALF	13318.00
Cottrell Farm Equipment Inc	183.98
Duplicator Sales and Service Logan's	42.55 713.83
Quill Corp	169.90
KACO Workers Compensation Fund	6715.33
Lyle Abbott – Abbott's Tool LLC	58.26
Amazon Capital Services – RD (#A2V8U)	245.57
Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15	576.28
Carriers Concepts LLC	115.00
Certified Laboratories Clore Agri-Company LLC	1310.45 620.50
CNH Industrial Capital America LLC	3646.83
Frankfort Materials Company	301.49
Global Rental Co Inc	57200.00
H. G. Mays Corporation	107710.40
Lowe's – RD	9.46
NAPA	9.62
O'Brien of Shelbyville Inc	137.34
Saf-Ti-Co	85.00
Total Truck Parts Tractor Supply Credit Plan	63.14
Tractor Supply Credit Plan Wilson Equipment Company	72.97 976.50
JAIL FUND	370.30
Advanced Global Communications Inc	895.00
KACO All Lines Funds – KALF	17334.33
Amazon Capital Services – FC (#A11V)	148.40
Duplicator Sales and Service	670.07
Logan's	5723.58
Lowe's – FC	120.83
KACO Workers Compensation Fund Comfort Systems USA	6836.67 567.50
Comprehensive Correctional Care	61978.38
Cunningham Door & Window	161.00
Kentucky State Treasurer	201.00
KellWell Food Management Inc	16783.23
LA Lawn and AG Sales and Service	482.10
Satellite Tracking of People LLC	220.50
Sentinel News %: Paxton Media Group – Jail	216.16
Shepherd's House Kentucky Inc	16480.00 879.98
Simply Secured Southern States	879.98 1025.69
Juliani Julia	1023.03

The UPS Store 3325	19.42
Victory Supply LLC	359.80
EMS FUND	
Advanced Global Communications Inc	790.40
KACO All Lines Funds – KALF	9533.33
Baptist Health Medicine/Systoc	30.00
Duplicator Sales and Service	45.85
WT's Electric City	577.80
Purchase Power	2.02
Capital One – Walmart	170.21
KACO Workers Compensation Fund	12769.50
911 Billing Services & Consultant Inc	15751.81
ADT Commercial	50.00
Bound Tree Medical LLC	287.59
Emergency Repair Inc	2507.34
Maverick O2 & Respiratory Equip. LLC	1193.15
Penn Care Inc	266.70
Shelby Septic Service LLC	1215.00
Specific Waste Industries LLC	56.25

On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esq. Riddle and carried it is ordered to issue incentive payment in the amount of \$2576.34 to Magistrate Gene Witt, for completion of his 40 hours of training for calendar year 2024.

On motion by Esq. Lisby second by Esq. Riddle and carried it is ordered to surplus a John Deere Gator from EMS to Shelby County Parks.

On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esq. Waller and carried it is ordered to approve the sale of a 2015 F450 Wheeled Coach Ambulance VIN# 1FDUF4HT2FEA77613 on GovDeals.

Judge Ison introduced Dr. Joshua Matthews, Shelby County Public School Superintendent.

Kentucky Distillers Association presentation – Jack Mazurak, Director of Governmental & Regulatory Affairs and Adam Johnson, Vice President of Operations.

Ben U'sellis with Spectrum gave an update regarding Broadband.

On motion by Esq. Lisby second by Esq. Witt and carried it is ordered to hire John Claypoole as full-time deputy Jailer, with a pay rate of \$19.00/hr. effective 8/22/2024.

On motion by Esq. Riddle second by Esq Lisby and carried it is ordered to hire Howard Aubrey as full-time Deputy Jailer, with a pay rate of \$19.00/hr. effective 8/22/2024.

On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esq. Lisby and carried it is ordered to hire Monica French as part-time EMA Administrative Assistant, with a pay rate of \$15.00/hr. effective 8/30/2024.

On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esq. Riddle and carried it is ordered to hire Emily Sargent as full-time Recycling Coordinator I, with a pay rate of \$16.00/hr. effective 8/30/2024.

On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esq. Riddle and carried it is ordered the meeting adjourn.

COMMITTEES Esq. Eades	Special Funds (ARPA/Opioid) Animal Control	Standing meeting 3 rd Tuesday monthly following Fiscal Court Standing meeting 3 rd Tuesday monthly @ 9:00 a.m.
Esq. Lisby	Finance	Standing meeting 3 rd Tuesday monthly following Fiscal Court
Esq. Witt	Jail	Standing meeting 2 nd Wednesday monthly @ 9:00 a.m. Court House **September meeting canceled**
Esq. Riddle	EMS	Standing meeting 2 nd Friday every other month @ 8:00 a.m. **Starting in September**
		

Judge/Executive